
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education for Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between the District and Youth

Sports Nation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 11 additional school culture events at various school sites;  co-host

and provide event support for 17 OUSD School events that support partnership with the City of Oakland, Oakland

Promise, and various community events and school activities speaking on the importance of community; align and plan

strategies for 18 Oakland Athletic league “Sportsmanship” Tour events addressing the importance of balancing sports

with education and sportsmanship; plan strategies to increase student athlete and parent engagement with OUSD

efforts to balance sports with education; participate in Oakland Athletics/ Youth Sports Nation “Play Ball’ Tour events at

various District elementary schools; build excitement around the game of baseball and provide core value messages with

the “Get your education, love your Parents, Respect Your Elders” theme; continue support for the Oakland Athletic

League (OAL) by supporting and continue development of a city-wide unification campaign with the Executive Director

of OAL; continued support and production with community outreach by sharing information through OAL community

engagements; and extending the Contract term of August 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 to March 31, 2017, in the

additional amount of $45,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $75,000.00 to $120,000.00, via

the Office of Post-Secondary Readiness. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 17-0655, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 2/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

